

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE: WP.No.13329 of 2019**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b>       | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                    | <b>06.04.2026</b> | <p><b><u>LNA,J</u></b></p> <p>At request of learned counsel for the petitioner to place on record the order passed in OS.124/19 filed by the petitioner subsequent to partition as well as the suit filed by the unofficial respondent for injunction i.e., OS.194/10 which is renumbered as OS.6/2022, by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post on 24.04.2026.</p> <p>Learned AGP for Revenue and learned counsel for unofficial respondents, are present.</p> <p><b>B/o</b><br/>tk</p> |                        |